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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADM:N. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/S Sugatrcone Road, 453’ E of the ¢/l

Mandel Court ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(2104 Sugarcone Road)

3" Blection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2™ Council District

¥  Case No. 05-135-A

Arvin R. Newman, et ux
Petitioners

E
0k % ok w ok ok ok ok k| %

f

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Arvin R. Newman and his
wile, Susan M. Newman. The Petitioners seek relief from Section IBO%.S.B of the Baltimore .
Counly Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 5 fee.ét in lieu of the required
15 feet and a side yard setback sum of 22 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet ::t'or a proposed addition.

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described onlthe site plan submitled

with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. |
|

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section

32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individuaf to seek variance relief

for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,

any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
detetminaiion as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zu::-ming:E Commissioner/Deputy .
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-

| 3-303 (a)(2)(i)of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there

| being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based u:pon the documentationn

contained within the case file.

Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requesteﬂ

relief. There were no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and apparently




no objection from the affected neighbors. Thus, it appears that relief can be granted without

detrimental impact to adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth abo[ve, the relief requested

should be granted.
EREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionet for Baltimore County

this )0 day of October 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief [rom

Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard
setback of 5 feel in lieu of the required 15 feet and a side yard setback sum of 22 feet in licu of the

required 40 feet for a proposed addition, in accordance with Petitioner's Ethibit 1, be and is hereby

E

GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitionets may apply for their building permit and be; granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware

that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the [30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

OninMeentmissioner

WIW:bjs for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
: Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

Jamesi‘ Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Baﬂtimore County
|

f

October 20, 2004

l

Mr. & Mrs. Arvin R. Newman
2104 Sugarcone Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE |
NE/S Sugarcone Road, 453’ E of the ¢/l Mandel Court
(2104 Sugarcone Road)

3" Election District — 2 Council District
Arvin R. Newman, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 05-135-A

Dear Mr. & Mis. Newman:

F
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, 1n accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable,l any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391. | |

J. WISEMAN, I1I
Zoning Commissjoner |
WJIW:bis for Baltimore County

L
F

f
)

cc:  People's Counsel; Case/File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimﬂrecnuntymﬁinﬂ.inﬁ}

5‘:9 Prinled on Recyelsd Papar
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" Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 10 SUGARWDNE  ROAD
. which is presently zoned _ N A
y(r |

This Petition shall be filed with the pepartniﬁnt of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?lned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance frdm Section(s) 1o o 2..2.083 [BC2A

To permit an adddifion with a side yard setback 0-05' ool o
Sm ‘3'0 both sicley Q'Q 22 i liev the F‘EﬁU{r‘ﬂ:“J (§ anof ‘fOf

Ves pe, 1o /7 .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/"We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s): #DW f? hons HIO f VQH (5 f
419 |
| L Avin R Nﬁu)mfkf\ 303 Pikatd |

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature B | 'Sign {ire | 1_{ D QOS

_ _ 3 usen M. AJadman / 752-<f
Address Tolephone No. Nare - Typ nr_f-':rint .
City State Zip Code Signatu |
Attorney For Petitioner: .0210‘{‘ \SU/(I]@/C/UM KOM 410 HE LIS

Address “J Telephone No.

R, hwore MO 21509

Nare - Type or Print City State

| Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
gﬁum any | i : Name
—JAddrpss Telephone No. Address Telephone No
i

Cify ~ State Zip Code City State Zip Code

blicjHearing having baan_f-urmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

atldgs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Bailimore ~G¢::-unt3.¢:3
— o
CASE NO. O&- I13& ~A ReviewedBy  ~J 7 Date . D “W§8 -4

—~

L)

.08

&

g -V 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date D ~26-0 j

=y
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Aflidavit m Support of Administrative Variance

The ﬁnderslgneq hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resibe at %I D ‘7[ |
| 88

Wﬁ@ﬂmw_@é 21209 z,m_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfflculgr):

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that; if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising| fee and may be required to provide additional information.
Slgnafure =~

run R

*: — -
Name - Type or Print = /\/&)M - T;lama%e{ér r“?lz'/)r .M /kj M MM

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

|
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

/
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éiﬂﬁﬂiay of 1 44 il Chbefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and fgy the Coun aforas}':n, persona f ppearec

A OV % l&".« VLY I/lﬂ'/ ; .L’ . K% /%W

€ Altiant(s) hereln, personally known onsatistactorily identified to'me as such Aftiant(s).
|

REV 10/26/01
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%

o .

Aiﬁda"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of- Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁw \m@ﬂf QA
~ Baibeoe g 2009

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Stl - Ayhubd #

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fileg, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information

' Signature -

Susin M Aadren /L7

Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this C&%Vday of .,/ IO Y vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in gnd for the County aforesatd, persgnally appeared :

77 ,l*{,,lu/i i L7 ' /' Z%%’W_&/ |

lant(s) herein, personally known or satistfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

REV 10/25/01




Petitiqn for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at I | Dl_'jl A %M (DO ﬁ(’)@_ﬂ{
which is presently zoned [)@ - _

This Petition shall be filed with the Doipartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a pafl hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | po 2 . 3. 8 BozA

% [3¢PM£'f‘ QLN mdoﬂr-/—}ﬂﬂ \Ml'/'z'i e Side yarc:'( sc:nLEuc,&: @ﬁgrw‘:d

< § ) CJQ é)f:hm\ :s{‘c{n:ilﬁ c:ﬂo 22 1n lieu cﬂ‘& Mez reﬁuzre‘d’ !Erwncf -'L{c.':
respe<tively. 5

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Coﬁnty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ;

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baftimore County,

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 5 Legal Owner(s): (0 4§ (1S 1 hane

| M{wmfm 102032941
Name - Type or Print | ame - Type or Prin
Signature | - o Signature

Address ~ Telephone No.

~ ). /dé_x__ﬂ)mérﬂ Aﬁo%sg:{

. & or Print )/x
City State T Zip Gode Signature " = ‘
Attorney For Petitioner: | = D\% S LW oy @OM(
! Addgs m Telephone No
: \ ﬁ
Narne - Type or Print - ! City “Biate Lc;i)z?{:nde
. - — | _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company | Name
Address B “Telephone No, Address h Telephone No.
City B State “Zip Code City “State Zip Gode

—i o — e e e T A B e e e — e e [ e N T Pl — e A w— o — —wmrves e mia m

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County,
this dayof | e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
requlations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. _OS~ (35 ~A | Reviewed By ___J T Date . D -(3-O¢
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date ____ 7 ~ 26~ 04




#1 Reason for Variance

The reason we are requesting a variance is to allow us to enlarge our kitchen
eating area and add a den area to our first floor. We currently have a very small
kitchen, and are unable to put a table in that would not block the exit to our side
door. Our side door opens right into the kitchen eating area which is small. We can
only put this addition on the side of the house with the kitchen, if we put it in front,
it will not look right with the rest of the houses in the neighborhood. Lveryone on
G street, except for one, has a bigger kitchen and a den on theiy first floor. We
currently do net have a kitchen table, only a bar to sit at.

My husband’s father passed away this year and his mother is moving in with
ws. We have a growing family, It is a hardship for us not to be able to sit in ouy
kitchen as a family. In addition, our mother has back and leg problems and needs to
e able to stay on this one level during the day, and eat and sit in the den without
having to go up and down the steps. Many of our neighbors have put additions o
their homes in the same spot that we are requesting. We will be using the same
materials on our house that are presently there and the roof will remain the same
height, The addition will not obstruct anything, and the appearance will conform
with our house presently.

Strict compliance with BCZR would not allow us to put on the addition we
need to achieve easy access to the door to the outside. We also would not have
- enough space for a sofa and access out to the back of our home,



MEE & ASSOCI_ATES,&C.

. Engineering ® Surveying ® Environmental Planning
Real Estate Development

September 10, 2004

ZONING DESCRIPTION
2104 SUGARCONE ROAD

3*? ELECTION DISTRICT

2™ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of Sugarcone Road, 60 feet wide at the distance of 453
feet, more or less, east of the centerline of Mandel Court, 50 feet wide. BEING Lot 27, Block J .
Section 6, “Green Gate”, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book EHK, Jr. 38, page 129,
CONTAINING 0.35 acres of land, more or less. ALSO known as 2104 Sugarcone Road and
located in the 3™ Election District, 2™ Councilmanic District.

w %S

Shawan Place « Suite 1 » 5 Shawan Road * Cockeysville, MD 21030
Tel: 410-527-1555 ¢ Fax: 410-527-1563 » E-Mail: @mckeeinc.com
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 05-136-4

Petitioner/Developer: Jemw

FSUSAN  DEVMAR

Date of Hearing/Closing:_/e u/a'(

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at dl0¥ Susdedove oA

This sign(s) were posted on ﬂég DY
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
LBl b
(S1g e of SiZn Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle

(Printed Name)
5016 Castlestone Drive

(Address)
Balto.MD 21237
(City,State,Zip Code)

(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘zTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE‘OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| {35 ’-A Address 2/9Q4 Sugarcene po,

Contact Person: J_ un ernan el Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name I

Filing Date: D —13 ~Q ¢ Posting Date: 9 -2G ~0U4  Closing Date: (O ~//~O¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for al printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due fo a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
&qmef?’" Certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
IS office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

il b e el el st vy e il

ol - -l -y -

gn Poster bnl:}

-l - B

;etitioner: This Part of the Form is for ih; Si

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address _ 294 Sugﬂr’c.,em:- R

Petitioner's Name Arwin 5 Svsan Nevwman Telephone MIQ ~H§F¢ - 14 &/
Posting Date: D-2G - QL Clos}ng Date: IO ~ U "‘O&

Wording for Sign: _To Permit an aoldihon with a side yare{ sefback @"Q__
of? 22" L the

}
5 _aond o Sum 0‘0 _éo% 3 (oley th ey

r‘? urtreg
f f ,
IS and  Ho | respech've /%! .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

il & Ay, N, d i 4 4
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

4

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing *

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the sosts associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising 15
due upon receipt and should te remitted direcily to the newscaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

el T EIEN——., . ——
e i i - T - P -l e—- . ey

For Newspaper Advertising:

[tem Number or Cas:e Number 05" l?){"' A
Petitioner. &A@fa ¢ A’Y'(/‘ 4 N&AMQ

Address or Location: __ A2 u_)t{ :Suggi ond /{Qoﬁ/ w MO 7
120

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T

Name: 5%50(,/) /\_}&Mﬂl ary _ ]

Address g [ A chZQDAQ___QQLQﬁ_
- gm“l _

Telephone Number I“HOT ‘ﬂ’ff—- /{fél VJO[Q_’]f Zfigrqoé 752 ¢ C{/f_

=




Department of Permits a@
Development Management

X
3(9 Printed on Recycted Paper

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 12, 2004

Arvin R. Newman

Susan N. Newman

2104 Sugarcone Road
Baitimore, Maryland 21209

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Newman:
RE: Case Number:05-135-A, 2104 Sugarcone Road

| The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 13, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

inter}ded to i_ndicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ail
parftes (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. |

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours, '

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Fire Department Baltimore County

700 East joppa Road
Towson, Matyland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T South, Jr., County Execuiive
Jolhn J Holiman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 september 21, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: September 20, 2004

Item No,: 125, 127, 130, 132—137(::@%%%;/

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s)
this Bureau and the comments below are

corrected or incorporated into the final pla

have been reviewed by
applicable and required to be
ns for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-~4881
MS-1102F

CC: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

9 Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 4, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 27, 2004
Item Nos. 125, 130, 133,@11(:1 137

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN;jrb

ce: File

ZAC-09-27-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-125-137-10042004
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _

il

TO:
FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

RECEIVED

UCT 2 7 2004

Tim Kotroco

John D, Oltman, Jr

October 27, 2004 ' m ?N;NG CGMHSS[ONE j’:g

Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 20, 2004.

X_._ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

Reviewers:

Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 24, 2004
Department of Permits and |
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-135 - Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has teviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MM
Division Chief: _L%‘ M

MAC/LL

W ADEVREVZACiocomment. doc
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Sta Driven fo Eaeel Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
ay Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael 5. Steele, L{. Governor

Date: 9*)7'04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. / 3 5 J R
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Latry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

vy

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impairved Hearing or Speech: 1.800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




Susan & Arvin Newman

@ C & >

2104 Sugarcone Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

January 10, 2005

Mr. Timothy Kotroco
Director PDM

Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case #05-135A

Dear Mr. Kotroco,

We were granted a variance to build an addition to our home. The otiginal plan
shows a bathroom extended out the back on the inside side of the addition. We realized
that this would block the view of our pool in the back, and we will want to watch our
daughter from the window. It is in the same spirit and intent as the original variance
granted that we request to move the bathroom as per the attached drawing. We have a
neighbor on only one side and we have enclosed a letter from them stating that they have
no objection to extending the addition another five feet into the back. This does not aftect
the side variance at all. Thank you for your attention into this matter, it is appreciated.

m%w
AV/"““\
Arv

Susan dnd in Newman

This quick response is being given to save time in answering your review request.
District 3
January 25, 2005

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Newman:
The proposed 5 foot long addition has been reviewed for zoning and also in light of the
adjacent lot owners approval. Based on the provided information it is determined to be

within the spirit and intent of case # 05-135-A.

Please document this response on any future site plans submitted for zoning building

permit apptoval.
John L. Lewis

Planner 11
JLL/tjc
cc: 05-135-A with red-line site plan
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Susan & Arvin Newman
2104 Sugarcone Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

January 10, 2005

Mz, Timothy Kotroco
Director PDM

Room 111

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case #05-135A
Dear Mr, Kotroco,

We were granted a variance to build an addition to our home. The original plan
shows a bathroom extended out the back on the inside side of the addition. We realized
that this would block the view of our pool in the back, and we will want to watch our
daughter from the window. It is in the same spirit and intent as the original variance
oranted that we request to move the bathroom as per the attached drawing. We have a
neighbor on only one side and we have enclosed a letter from them stating that they have
no objection to extending the addition another five feet into the back. This does not affect
the side variance at all. Thank you for your attention into this matter, it is appreciated.

Sifcerely,

Susan dnd Arvin Newman




To Whom It May Concern:

I/We Rozzie and Alan Blum do not have any objections to Susan and Arvin Newman
who reside at 2104 Sugarcone Road, Baltimore MD 21209, adding on a bathroom
extending 5 feet back to their granted variance, next to our property at 2106 Sugarcone

Road Baltimore MD 21209,

Signed Date /, '”/‘1209.5

R [




¢

To Whom It May Concern:

I/'We Rozzi and Alan Blum do not have any objections to Susan and Arvin Newman
who reside at 2104 Sugarcone Road, Baltimore MD 21209, adding on to their kitchen, an
addition 15 feet x 25 feet next to our property at 2106 Sugarcone Road Baltimore MD

21209,

Signed % Date ?/9'/9 7/

- 1
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NOTES o

-

M. 83
1. EXISTING ZONING : R—20/DR-2 %

0
2. AREA OF LOT — 15,401 SF+ / 0.35 AC+ Z

ROAD
3. ZONING MAP REFERENCE : NW 8C ?\00\\\?,
| GR
. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO PRIOR ZONING : /
HEARINGS FOR THIS SITE. O ]
5. THIS SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. RoAp
A
6. THIS SITE LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE C, AS SHOWN ON c,‘«f"
FIRM PANEL 240010 0245C |
SUMMIT
7. OWNER INFORMATION - - PARK ES
ARVIN R. NEWMAN / \ S l
SUSAN NEWMAN

2104 SUGARCONE ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD. 21209—1028

(410) 484-1451
8. LOT INFORMATION -

LOT 27, BLOCK J, SECTION 6, "GREEN GATE” (1975)
PLAT REFERENCE : EHK JR 38 /129

DEED REFERENCE : 6367 /665
PROPERTY ACCOUNT No. : 17—-00—013644

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1= 1000’

SRD ELECTION DISTRICT
2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

—--
BCMD

B 135

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
#_2104 SUGARCONE ROAD oLF

COMPUTED BY:
3RD ELECTION DISRICT (- ) BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1"== 20 DATE: SEPTEMBER 8, 2004

CHECKED BY:
McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC. |
Engineering — Land Planning - Land Surveying
Natural Resource Planning — Real Estate Development JB No.:
5 SHAWAN ROAD, Suite 1 COCKEYSVILLE, MARYLAND 21030 04—116

TELEPHONE: (410) 527-1555 FACSIMILE: (410) 527-1563




